
2025 Coppin State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-34   Conf: 13-17   Home: 6-20   Away: 9-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (415), Opp (421)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (3), Anderson (2), Hogan (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Grutzmacher (2), Battle (1), Clark (1), Hogan (1), Moore (1), Whitehead (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (33), Totals (33), Asencio (17), Barczai (8), Whitehead (8), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Rivera 2, Straily 2, Corcoran 1, Hogan 1,
Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (446-473), Asencio (111-121), Whitehead (59-59), Barczai (53-55), Straily (29-29), Corcoran (27-31),
Ritz (25-26), Stephens (25-25), Licorish (22-23), Olson (22-23), Rivera (17-20), Eneix (15-16), Matthews (12-13), Wallace (11-11), Hurd (7-
8), Roeder (6-7), Hogan (4-5), Lake (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Anderson, Indy .339 49-49 180 33 61 7 0 2 34 74 .411 29 5 34 4 .440 2 1 0-1 242 19 10 .963
19 Moore, Daniel .330 49-48 179 36 59 12 1 2 36 79 .441 24 5 41 2 .415 4 1 1-3 64 90 22 .875
6 Grutzmacher, Gavin .317 46-46 164 39 52 9 3 4 27 79 .482 31 21 33 2 .481 0 1 7-9 50 71 5 .960
11 Sundar, Pranav .242 39-34 124 19 30 7 1 2 22 45 .363 10 5 34 4 .324 0 5 0-0 37 49 9 .905
1 Thompson, Bryce .239 46-44 138 15 33 2 0 1 12 38 .275 19 7 34 1 .360 0 2 0-0 97 3 6 .943
9 Asencio, Jayden .232 42-39 125 12 29 5 0 1 21 37 .296 23 1 27 1 .346 4 0 2-4 215 24 13 .948
3 Divittorio, Anthony .223 46-45 139 39 31 7 3 3 26 53 .381 32 24 29 1 .444 1 2 1-1 73 2 2 .974
17 Hogan, Noah .259 36-25 85 18 22 4 0 1 13 29 .341 23 2 25 0 .420 2 1 1-1 73 1 0 1.000
5 Nieves, Samuel .250 17-17 60 8 15 3 1 2 9 26 .433 5 1 16 1 .313 1 0 5-7 50 0 0 1.000
27 Clark, Jayden .194 14-10 31 5 6 0 0 0 3 6 .194 8 1 13 0 .375 0 1 0-1 25 2 1 .964
15 Barczai, Brennen .180 22-16 50 6 9 1 0 0 3 10 .200 6 3 15 0 .300 1 0 0-0 37 2 3 .929
12 Charlot, Elijah .178 21-7 45 8 8 0 0 0 8 8 .178 4 1 15 0 .255 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
20 Blackmore, Derek .172 11-11 29 3 5 1 0 0 4 6 .207 6 5 8 1 .400 0 0 0-0 67 4 1 .986
25 Battle, Curtis .167 26-9 36 8 6 0 0 0 5 6 .167 6 2 9 0 .318 0 0 0-0 13 13 3 .897
2 Breckenridge, Gabe .137 30-23 73 11 10 3 0 0 7 13 .178 15 2 23 0 .300 0 2 0-0 14 17 14 .689
8 Whitehead, Jamar .125 31-18 64 10 8 2 0 2 11 16 .250 9 5 25 0 .282 0 0 0-1 102 4 8 .930
23 Vital, Herick .000 7-0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .251 49-49 1530 270 384 63 9 20 242 525 .343 250 90 387 17 .384 16 16 17-28 1186 370 109 .935
Opponents .288 49-49 1617 534 466 116 27 35 439 741 .458 357 119 349 7 .441 45 11 223-238 1210 456 44 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Ritz, Justin 4.11 3-2 27 0 0 0-0 7 57.0 46 30 26 13 36 9 2 2 .222 2 16 0 7 1
7 Rivera, Reagan 4.91 5-4 15 14 0 0-0 0 80.2 72 63 44 38 97 12 6 2 .232 12 14 1 4 3
33 Olson, Jobe 7.34 0-4 11 9 0 0-0 0 30.2 34 37 25 35 30 4 2 3 .268 11 2 0 2 1
21 Straily, Kaden 7.66 4-9 13 13 1 1-0 0 69.1 66 71 59 52 49 18 4 6 .241 14 9 0 8 1
14 Corcoran, Luke 10.32 3-5 15 4 0 0-0 0 52.1 74 68 60 29 29 24 3 5 .323 6 12 0 2 4
13 Stephens, Brandon 11.25 0-2 14 2 0 0-0 0 24.0 28 35 30 33 33 4 2 3 .304 13 12 1 5 1
99 Eneix, Jeremiah 13.75 0-4 10 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 20 33 27 23 19 4 1 1 .303 7 17 0 6 0
18 Wallace, Keith 17.36 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 13 24 18 20 9 3 1 1 .333 10 7 0 4 0
17 Hogan, Noah 18.56 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 14 14 11 7 2 3 1 2 .500 4 0 0 0 0
30 Licorish, Isaiah 20.09 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 29 41 32 20 15 10 3 4 .382 9 6 0 0 0
29 Roeder, Park 20.25 0-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 31 44 33 32 12 13 1 3 .443 13 5 0 4 0
50 Hurd, Jaedin 21.81 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 28 21 26 8 6 0 1 .351 7 3 0 2 0
16 Matthews, Michael 27.00 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 24 35 28 16 9 5 1 2 .453 5 12 0 1 0
22 Lake, Tyrone 38.57 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 11 10 13 1 1 0 0 .222 9 4 0 0 0
Totals 9.64 15-34 165 49 1 2 7 395.2 466 534 424 357 349 116 27 35 .288 122 119 2 45 11
Opponents 5.15 34-15 174 49 2 2 7 403.1 384 270 231 250 387 63 9 20 .251 45 90 4 16 16



2025 Coppin State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Hogan, Noah 74 73 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Nieves, Samuel 50 50 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Charlot, Elijah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stephens, Brandon 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 25 0 1.000 0 0
16 Matthews, Michael 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
18 Wallace, Keith 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
29 Roeder, Park 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
99 Eneix, Jeremiah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 0 0
20 Blackmore, Derek 72 67 4 1 .986 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Divittorio, Anthony 77 73 2 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Clark, Jayden 28 25 2 1 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Anderson, Indy 271 242 19 10 .963 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Grutzmacher, Gavin 126 50 71 5 .960 9 0 0 — 0 0
21 Straily, Kaden 21 3 17 1 .952 0 29 0 1.000 0 0
9 Asencio, Jayden 252 215 24 13 .948 3 111 10 .917 17 0
1 Thompson, Bryce 106 97 3 6 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Whitehead, Jamar 114 102 4 8 .930 0 59 0 1.000 8 1
15 Barczai, Brennen 42 37 2 3 .929 0 53 2 .964 8 1
14 Corcoran, Luke 12 3 8 1 .917 0 27 4 .871 0 0
11 Sundar, Pranav 95 37 49 9 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Ritz, Justin 10 4 5 1 .900 0 25 1 .962 0 0
25 Battle, Curtis 29 13 13 3 .897 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rivera, Reagan 29 7 19 3 .897 0 17 3 .850 0 0
19 Moore, Daniel 176 64 90 22 .875 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Breckenridge, Gabe 45 14 17 14 .689 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Olson, Jobe 12 0 8 4 .667 0 22 1 .957 0 0
50 Hurd, Jaedin 3 0 2 1 .667 0 7 1 .875 0 0
30 Licorish, Isaiah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 22 1 .957 0 0
22 Lake, Tyrone 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Vital, Herick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1665 1186 370 109 .935 43 446 27 .943 33 2
Opponents 1710 1210 456 44 .974 82 34 20 .630 16 0


